
Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date

±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1

SH 1

Va
le

rie
 C

l

200618
200612

201439

201483

200622

200620200614

200619

200611200608

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 1 of 6



Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date ±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1

SH 1

200599

201439

201483

201482

201480
201488

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 2 of 6



Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date

±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1

To
ov

ey
 R

d

200579 200581

200575

200573
200580

200590

201439

200594201484

201487
201488

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 3 of 6



Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date

±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1

200573

200580

200558

200565

200559

200556

200566

200572

200564

201486

201487

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 4 of 6



Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date

±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1Auckland Rd

Fa
irw

at
er

 R
d

M
cKinney R

d

Wech Dr

200537

200555 200558 200559200556

200518

200543

200552

200550

200514

201486

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 5 of 6



Client:

Project:

Discipline:

Drawing No:

Revision Author Verified Approved Date

±

Map Scale @ A3: 1:1,500

0 5025

Metre

Property ID507729

Proposed Designation

Parcel Boundary

Legend

N
am

e 
of

 M
ap

: S
G

A-
PA

-W
W

-0
6-

St
at

e 
H

ig
hw

ay
 1

Pa
th

: P
:\3

81
\3

81
09

34
\T

G
I\0

1 
M

ap
\0

6 
Ar

cG
IS

 P
ro

\0
1 

W
ar

kw
or

th
\S

G
A_

Pr
o_

W
W

_D
es

ig
na

tio
n_

Pl
an

_D
el

iv
er

ab
le

.a
pr

x
D

at
e 

Ex
po

rte
d:

 1
/0

5/
20

23
 4

:2
3

This map contains data derived in part or wholly from sources other
than those party to the Supporting Growth Alliance, and therefore, no
representations or warranties are made by those party to the Supporting
Growth Alliance as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

Contains information sourced from LINZ. Crown Copyright Reserved.

Map intended for distribution as a PDF document.
Scale may be incorrect when printed.

GIS

SGA-PA-WW-06

01/05/2023STRJLBAP1

Warkworth Network

Auckland Transport / Waka Kotahi

SH 1 Auckland Rd

Campbell Dr

Clegg Pl

Hauiti D
r

Wickens Pl

Wech Dr

Fairwater Rd

200446 200487

200514

200479

200453
200448

200471
200464

200488

Land to be Designated
State Highway 1 – South Upgrade

Designation Plan

Sheet No : 6 of 6



Property ID Address Title 
Number 

Legal Description Approx. 
additional 
land to be 
designated 
(m2) 

Sheet 
No. 

200446 Lot 63 DP 155183, 
Campbell Drive 

NA92C/938 Lot 63 DP 155183 17 6 

200448 23 Campbell Drive NA98A/192 Lot 2 DP 162532 90 6 

200453 25 Campbell Drive NA92C/937 Lot 3 DP 155183 118 6 

200464 27 Campbell Drive NA107D/69 Lot 4 DP 162532 103 6 

200464 27B Campbell 
Drive 

NA117C/547 Lot 4 DP 162532 103 6 

200471 33 Campbell Drive NA105C/248 Lot 7 DP 172301 90 6 

200479 Lot 63 DP 155183, 
Campbell Drive 

NA105C/252 Lot 65 DP 172301 16 6 

200487 37 Campbell Drive NA105C/250 Lot 9 DP 172301 15 6 

200488 8/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735335 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 2/11 Fairwater 
Road 

735339 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 1/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735328 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735324 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 3/11 Fairwater 
Road 

735340 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735345 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735325 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735322 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 8 Fairwater Road 735341 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 6/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735333 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735330 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 2/1 Fairwater 
Road 

735320 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735346 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735323 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 5/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735332 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735343 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 2/4 Fairwater 
Road 

735347 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 1/11 Fairwater 
Road 

735338 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735342 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735327 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 1/3 Fairwater 
Road 

735321 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488   735319 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 10/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735337 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 



200488   735344 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 65 Auckland Road 740906 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 9/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735336 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 2/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735329 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 2/5 Fairwater 
Road 

735326 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 4/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735331 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200488 7/9 Fairwater 
Road 

735334 Lot 1 DP 488155 1037 6 

200514 Lot 63 DP 155183, 
Campbell Drive 

NA122A/633 Lot 65 DP 192345 45 5 

200518 State Highway 1 NA86B/111 Lot 57 DP 145377 3200 5 

200537 Pt Allot 65A SO 
1150E, State 
Highway 1 

NA55/91 Part Allot 65A PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

175 5 

200543 Lot 57 DP 145377, 
State Highway 1 

NA86B/111 Lot 58 DP 145377 148 5 

200550 23 Wech Drive NA1B/883 Lot 26 DP 40634 251 5 

200552 McKinney Road NA1129/266 Lot 27 DP 40634 229 5 

200555 1848 State 
Highway 1 

NA2B/1219 Lot 1 DP 49419 36 5 

200556 8F McKinney Road 161175 Lot 1 DP 339170 451 4 

200558 8E McKinney Road 161176 Lot 2 DP 339170 453 4 

200559 8D McKinney Road 161177 Lot 3 DP 339170 305 4 

200564 1829 State 
Highway 1 

NA33B/146 Lot 1 DP 76750 1103 4 

200565 1830 State 
Highway 1 

NA658/124 Allot 264 PSH OF 
Mahurangi 

153 4 

200566 1838 State 
Highway 1 

70665 Lot 7 DP 318057 966 4 

200572 1830 State 
Highway 1 

NA984/120 Part Allot 64 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

590 4 

200573 1794 State 
Highway 1 

NA91B/381 Lot 2 DP 152920 4373 3 

200575 Pt Allot 228 SO 
26171, Toovey 

Road 

NA643/67 Allot 228 PSH OF 
Mahurangi 

19 3 

200579 7 Toovey Road NA129B/533 Lot 3 DP 201410 470 3 

200580 Toovey Road NA129B/531 Lot 1 DP 201410 72 3 

200581 8 Toovey Road 443141 Lot 1 DP 411602 492 3 

200590 Toovey Road 443142 Lot 2 DP 411602 1662 3 

200594 1768 State 
Highway 1 

NA1008/250 Part Allot 64 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

483 3 

200599 1728 State 
Highway 1 

NA66D/111 Lot 1 DP 117343 365 2 



200608 Pt Allot 72 SO 
42999, State 
Highway 1 

NA35D/118 Part Allot 72 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

591 1 

200611 Pt Allot 72 SO 
42999, State 
Highway 1 

NA35D/118 Part Allot 73 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

331 1 

200612 1693 State 
Highway 1 

NA35C/565 Part Allot 219 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

468 1 

200614 1693 State 
Highway 1 

NA35C/565 Part Allot 221 PSH 
OF Mahurangi 

1895 1 

200618 1673 State 
Highway 1 

NA46B/583 Lot 1 DP 67379 169 1 

200619 1684A State 
Highway 1 

NA68C/987 Lot 2 DP 119449 213 1 

200620 1659 State 
Highway 1 

NA102C/186 Lot 3 DP 99453 2105 1 

200622 1684 State 
Highway 1 

NA68C/986 Lot 1 DP 119449 3069 1 

201439 1738 State 
Highway 1 

1029181 Lot 1 DP 568727 13864 1 

201480 40 Valerie Close 902781 Lot 3 DP 539629 1371 2 

201482 1723 State 
Highway 1 

902780 Lot 2 DP 539629 6107 2 

201483 1711 State 
Highway 1 

902779 Lot 1 DP 539629 293 1 

201484 1770 State 
Highway 1 

930521 Lot 2 DP 545378 488 3 

201486 25 Gumfield Drive 1109253 Lot 2 DP 583685 1881 4 

201487 81 Morrison Drive 1109252 Lot 1 DP 583685 17331 3 

201488 1765 State 
Highway 1 

1000429 Lot 2 DP 563173 5956 2 

 


