







Property ID	Address	Title Number	Legal Description	Approx. additional land to be designated (m²)	Sheet No.
200446	Lot 63 DP 155183, Campbell Drive	NA92C/938	Lot 63 DP 155183	17	6
200448	23 Campbell Drive	NA98A/192	Lot 2 DP 162532	90	6
200453	25 Campbell Drive	NA92C/937	Lot 3 DP 155183	118	6
200464	27 Campbell Drive	NA107D/69	Lot 4 DP 162532	103	6
200464	27B Campbell Drive	NA117C/547	Lot 4 DP 162532	103	6
200471	33 Campbell Drive	NA105C/248	Lot 7 DP 172301	90	6
200479	Lot 63 DP 155183, Campbell Drive	NA105C/252	Lot 65 DP 172301	16	6
200487	37 Campbell Drive	NA105C/250	Lot 9 DP 172301	15	6
200488	8/9 Fairwater Road	735335	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	2/11 Fairwater Road	735339	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	1/9 Fairwater Road	735328	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735324	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	3/11 Fairwater Road	735340	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735345	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735325	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735322	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	8 Fairwater Road	735341	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	6/9 Fairwater Road	735333	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735330	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	2/1 Fairwater Road	735320	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735346	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735323	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	5/9 Fairwater Road	735332	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735343	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	2/4 Fairwater Road	735347	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	1/11 Fairwater Road	735338	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735342	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735327	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	1/3 Fairwater Road	735321	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488		735319	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	10/9 Fairwater Road	735337	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6

200488		735344	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	65 Auckland Road	740906	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	9/9 Fairwater Road	735336	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	2/9 Fairwater Road	735329	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	2/5 Fairwater Road	735326	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	4/9 Fairwater Road	735331	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200488	7/9 Fairwater Road	735334	Lot 1 DP 488155	1037	6
200514	Lot 63 DP 155183, Campbell Drive	NA122A/633	Lot 65 DP 192345	45	5
200518	State Highway 1	NA86B/111	Lot 57 DP 145377	3200	5
200537	Pt Allot 65A SO 1150E, State Highway 1	NA55/91	Part Allot 65A PSH OF Mahurangi	175	5
200543	Lot 57 DP 145377, State Highway 1	NA86B/111	Lot 58 DP 145377	148	5
200550	23 Wech Drive	NA1B/883	Lot 26 DP 40634	251	5
200552	McKinney Road	NA1129/266	Lot 27 DP 40634	229	5
200555	1848 State Highway 1	NA2B/1219	Lot 1 DP 49419	36	5
200556	8F McKinney Road	161175	Lot 1 DP 339170	451	4
200558	8E McKinney Road	161176	Lot 2 DP 339170	453	4
200559	8D McKinney Road	161177	Lot 3 DP 339170	305	4
200564	1829 State Highway 1	NA33B/146	Lot 1 DP 76750	1103	4
200565	1830 State Highway 1	NA658/124	Allot 264 PSH OF Mahurangi	153	4
200566	1838 State Highway 1	70665	Lot 7 DP 318057	966	4
200572	1830 State Highway 1	NA984/120	Part Allot 64 PSH OF Mahurangi	590	4
200573	1794 State Highway 1	NA91B/381	Lot 2 DP 152920	4373	3
200575	Pt Allot 228 SO 26171, Toovey Road	NA643/67	Allot 228 PSH OF Mahurangi	19	3
200579	7 Toovey Road	NA129B/533	Lot 3 DP 201410	470	3
200580	Toovey Road	NA129B/531	Lot 1 DP 201410	72	3
200581	8 Toovey Road	443141	Lot 1 DP 411602	492	3
200590	Toovey Road	443142	Lot 2 DP 411602	1662	3
200594	1768 State Highway 1	NA1008/250	Part Allot 64 PSH OF Mahurangi	483	3
200599	1728 State Highway 1	NA66D/111	Lot 1 DP 117343	365	2

	I				
200608	Pt Allot 72 SO	NA35D/118	Part Allot 72 PSH	591	1
	42999, State		OF Mahurangi		
	Highway 1				
200611	Pt Allot 72 SO	NA35D/118	Part Allot 73 PSH	331	1
	42999, State		OF Mahurangi		
	Highway 1				
200612	1693 State	NA35C/565	Part Allot 219 PSH	468	1
	Highway 1		OF Mahurangi		
200614	1693 State	NA35C/565	Part Allot 221 PSH	1895	1
	Highway 1		OF Mahurangi		
200618	1673 State	NA46B/583	Lot 1 DP 67379	169	1
	Highway 1				
200619	1684A State	NA68C/987	Lot 2 DP 119449	213	1
	Highway 1				
200620	1659 State	NA102C/186	Lot 3 DP 99453	2105	1
	Highway 1				
200622	1684 State	NA68C/986	Lot 1 DP 119449	3069	1
	Highway 1				
201439	1738 State	1029181	Lot 1 DP 568727	13864	1
	Highway 1				
201480	40 Valerie Close	902781	Lot 3 DP 539629	1371	2
201482	1723 State	902780	Lot 2 DP 539629	6107	2
	Highway 1				
201483	1711 State	902779	Lot 1 DP 539629	293	1
	Highway 1				
201484	1770 State	930521	Lot 2 DP 545378	488	3
	Highway 1				
201486	25 Gumfield Drive	1109253	Lot 2 DP 583685	1881	4
201487	81 Morrison Drive	1109252	Lot 1 DP 583685	17331	3
201488	1765 State	1000429	Lot 2 DP 563173	5956	2
	Highway 1				